Interest (second) Act,2002 and in the exercise of the powers conferred under

section 13(12) read with rule 8 & 9 of the security interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002

issued a demand Notice dated 10/03/2021 calling upon the Borrower Mrs. Chhaya

Mayur Gangar to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.23,21,959/- (

In Word Rs Twenty Three Lakh Twenty One Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Nine

Only) + Interest with 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrowers and Guarantors having failed to repay the amount , notice in hereby

given to the Borrowers Guarantors and public in general that the undersigned had

taken Symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of

[...]

The Borrower, Guarantors in particular and the public in general in hereby cautioned

not to deal with the property and any dealing with the dealing with the property will be

subject of the charge of the Ashok Sahakari Bank Ltd Ahmednagar for an Amount of

Rs. 24,26,043.15/- ( In Word Rs Twenty Four Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Forty

Three Rupees Fifteen Paise Only) and interest there on from 12/08/2021